

E-212, Kitchlu Nagar Ludhiana-141001 Punjab, India Visit: tridentindia.com

TRIDENT/CS/2022 April 7, 2022

The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code:- TRIDENT	Scrip Code:- 521064

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorized Representative of Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, certifying compliance with the requirement of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2022.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Trident Limited

(Hari Krishan) Interim Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: A31976

Encl: As above

April 7, 2022

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code:- 521064
-

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2022

This is to certify that all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, a Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) approved Category - I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent registered with SEBI vide Registration No. INR000002532.

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7(2) is ensured.

For Trident LimitedHARIDigitally signed
by HARI KRISHANKRISHANDate: 2022.04.07
15:39:48 +05'30'

Hari Krishan Interim Company Secretary E-212, Kitchlu Nagar Ludhiana- 141001

For Alankit Assignments Limited

e De competition de la competition de la

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal Deputy General Manager & Authorized Representative Alankit Assignments Ltd. 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110055